©SunTouch 7
W
arm
W
ire® Kits
Select a Kit for easy ordering.
WarmWire Kits include:
•	WarmWire Cable(s)
•	SunStat® Command Thermostat
•	CableStrap™
•	LoudMouth® Installation Monitor
•	Double-sided Tape
•	Installation Manual
WarmWire® Kits make it easy to select products
to match your installation.
120 VAC WarmWire Kits
Heated Area (ft2)
2.5" O.C.
(14.4 W/ft2)
3" O.C.
(12 W/ft2)
3.5" O.C.
(10.3 W/ft2)
Quantity & Size
of Cables Order# Model# Amps
8 10 12 (1) 10 ft² 81018089 120010WD-BKIT 1.0
13 15 18 (1) 15 ft² 81018090 120015WD-BKIT 1.5
17 20 24 (1) 20 ft² 81018091 120020WD-BKIT 2.0
21 25 30 (1) 25 ft² 81018092 120025WD-BKIT 2.5
25 30 36 (1) 30 ft² 81018093 120030WD-BKIT 3.0
29 35 42 (1) 35 ft² 81018094 120035WD-BKIT 3.5
34 40 48 (1) 40 ft² 81018095 120040WD-BKIT 4.0
38 45 54 (1) 45 ft² 81018096 120045WD-BKIT 4.5
42 50 60 (1) 50 ft² 81018097 120050WD-BKIT 5.0
51 60 72 (1) 60 ft² 81018098 120060WD-BKIT 6.0
59 70 84 (1) 70 ft² 81018099 120070WD-BKIT 7.0
67 80 96 (1) 80 ft² 81018100 120080WD-BKIT 8.0
76 90 108 (1) 90 ft² 81018101 120090WD-BKIT 9.0
84 100 120 (1) 100 ft² 81018102 120100WD-BKIT 10.0
93 110 132 (1) 50 + (1) 60 ft² 81018103 120110WD-BKIT 11.0
102 120 144 (2) 60 ft² 81018104 120120WD-BKIT 12.0
110 130 156 (1) 60 + (1) 70 ft² 81018105 120130WD-BKIT 13.0
118 140 168 (2) 70 ft² 81018106 120140WD-BKIT 14.0
126 150 180 (1) 70 + (1) 80 ft² 81018107 120150WD-BKIT 15.0
Standard
spacing
Standard
spacing
240 VAC WarmWire Kits
Heated Area (ft2)
2.5" O.C.
(14.4 W/ft2)
3" O.C.
(12 W/ft2)
3.5" O.C.
(10.3 W/ft2)
Quantity & Size
of Cables Order# Model# Amps
84 100 120 (1) 100 ft² 81018108 240100WD-BKIT 5.0
93 110 132 (1) 50 + (1) 60 ft² 81018109 240110WD-BKIT 5.5
101 120 144 (1) 120 ft² 81018110 240120WD-BKIT 6.0
110 130 156 (1) 60 + (1) 70 ft² 81018111 240130WD-BKIT 6.5
118 140 168 (1) 140 ft² 81018112 240140WD-BKIT 7.0
126 150 180 (1) 70 + (1) 80 ft² 81018113 240150WD-BKIT 7.5
135 160 192 (1) 160 ft² 81018114 240160WD-BKIT 8.0
143 170 204 (1) 80 + (1) 90 ft² 81018115 240170WD-BKIT 8.5
152 180 216 (2) 90 ft² 81018116 240180WD-BKIT 9.0
160 190 228 (1) 90 + (1) 100 ft² 81018117 240190WD-BKIT 9.5
168 200 240 (2) 100 ft² 81018118 240200WD-BKIT 10.0
185 220 264 (1) 100 + (1) 120 ft² 81018119 240220WD-BKIT 11.0
202 240 288 (2) 120 ft² 81018120 240240WD-BKIT 12.0
219 260 312 (1) 120 + (1) 140 ft² 81018121 240260WD-BKIT 13.0
236 280 336 (2) 140 ft² 81018122 240280WD-BKIT 14.0
253 300 360 (1) 140 + (1) 160 ft² 81018123 240300WD-BKIT 15.0
286 340 408 (1) 160 + (1) 180 ft² *81018125 240340WD-BKIT 17.0
320 380 456 (2) 120 + (1) 140 ft² *81018127 240380WD-BKIT 19.0
354 420 504 (3) 140 ft² *81018129 240420WD-BKIT 21.0
388 460 552 (1) 140 + (2) 160 ft² *81018131 240460WD-BKIT 23.0
421 500 600 (3) 120 + (1) 140 ft² *81018133 240500WD-BKIT 25.0
*WarmWire Kits larger than 300 ft2 include a SunStat Relay C3, as well as a SunStat Command thermostat. These sizes are not packaged in full color boxes.